In Mexico

ASUR Lic. Adolfo Castro (52) 5552-84-04-08 acastro@asur.com.mx



In the U.S.

Breakstone Group Susan Borinelli/Maura Gedid (646) 330-5907 / (646) 452-2335 sborinelli@breakstone-group.com mgedid@breakstone-group.com

For Immediate Release

## Copenhagen Airports Concludes Sale of Ownership Stake in ITA, ASUR's Strategic Partner

**México D.F., October 13, 2010 Grupo Aeroportuario del Sureste, S.A.B. de C.V. (NYSE:ASR; BMV:ASUR)**, (ASUR) the first privatized airport group in Mexico and operator of Cancún Airport and eight other airports in southeast Mexico, today announced that Inversiones y Técnicas Aeroportuarias, S.A. de C.V. ("ITA") notified it that Fernando Chico Pardo had consummated his acquisition of a 49% stake in ITA previously held by Copenhagen Airports A/S, and that Copenhagen Airports A/S transferred its shares to Mr. Chico Pardo. As a result of the consummation of the transaction between Copenhagen Airports A/S and Mr. Chico Pardo, Mr. Chico Pardo now direct or indirectly owns 100% of the shares of ITA.

ITA holds 100% of ASUR's Class BB shares, representing approximately 7.65% of ASUR's capital stock.

Fernando Chico Pardo is ASUR's Chairman and Chief Executive Officer.

## About ASUR:

Grupo Aeroportuario del Sureste, S.A.B. de C.V. (ASUR) is a Mexican airport operator with concessions to operate, maintain and develop the airports of Cancún, Mérida, Cozumel, Villahermosa, Oaxaca, Veracruz, Huatulco, Tapachula and Minatitlán in the southeast of México. The Company is listed both on the NYSE in the U.S., where it trades under the symbol ASR, and on the Mexican Bolsa, where it trades under the symbol ASUR. One ADS represents ten (10) series B shares.